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Decision No. __ 7&o.8w;,Q12Q10~6c..-.' __ _ 
',< 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC trrn.rrIES COMMISSION OF THE: STATE' OF CALIFORNIA·, > 

A?t>lieation of WESTERN AIR. LINES, ) 
INC.~ for authority to increase ~) 
certaiu- of its intra-California 
passenger fares. 

OPINION - ...... _--.--.-

Application, No. 52'361, 
(Filed Decembe~ 21, 1970'; 
Amended December 28:,,19:70) 

Western Air Lines~ Inc. (Western) 1s 8. common carrie%' by 

air of passengers and property between pOit?-ts in tbe United, States, 

Canada and Mexico, including points inca1i£ornia. In this 

, application Western seeks to increase certa.:tnof its california 

intrastate commuter .air fares. (Present and proposed fares, are set",> 

forth in Appendix A.) 

Applieant'spresent intra.state cOmDluter:air fax:es'were, 

establi.she<l purS\laut to Decis,ion No.. 76449,. dated November" 18:;, 

in Application No. 53198. Said dec:tsion gra.nted inereasesitlfares 

to the levels concurrently granted to- Pacific SouthwcstA1rlines 

(PSA) and to United Air Lines, Inc. (United).. The application. 

states that the fares sougbt herein are on the same l~els-as- ,the' 
\ r - • 

fares reccutly grAnted to PSA and United'by Decisions. Nos. 77991-
: 1/' " ' 

and 77990, respectively.-

The Coamission has found in prior proceedings that 

competition between Western and PSA or United would' .not . permit said' 

airlines to tUaintain. coaanuter air fares.substant1al1yd1fferent.from 

their competitors. 

1/ Deeisl.ons Nos. 77991 (PS"A) and 77990· (Unitea)were,1ss~ea - DeeeUlber 1, 1970, in Applications Nos. 52153> and., 520,16. ,.' . 
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The application herein alleges that Western f sCa1.ifornia, :" 

service has not been profitable. Exhibits attachedtotheapplica­

tion show that Westem r S California service experienced an operating 

loss of $7,831,000 for the twelve-UlOnth period ended'September30~" ' 

1970. Said exhibits also show that if the sought, increased fares:' 

had been in effect during said peri.od, the operating loss would,' 

have been reduced to $.7,594,000. 
,-

'Western requests that this 8ppl!cation begranted'without' 

hearing. The application w8ss,erved in accordance wl.tb Commission 

rules. Also, notice of the' filing of the application and" the 
, , 
" " 

amendment thereto appeared- on the Commission's Da,11y Ca1.endar. 

There are no, protests. 

In the circumstances it appears, aud' the' Commiss:Lon .. finds, , 

that the increased: air fares sought herein are j ust:tfied. The 

application should be granted. A public he.ar1ngis notnecessar.Y~ 

ORDER. -------
IT IS ORDERED th8t: 

1. Western Ai.r Lines, Inc. is authorized to' es,tablish the " 

increased commuter air fares set forth :tu Appeudix A,. hereof~·. 

T;lri.ff publications authorized to be m3de as a result, 

of the order herein shall be fileduot earlier than the effective, 

&.te of this order .and may be made effective not, earlier tbau. three . .. , 

dAys after the effective date hereof on noe less than. three'daysJ 

notice to the Commissi.on aud to the public. 
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2. The authority herein granted shall expi.re unless 

exercised within ninety days. after the effective dite of' this order .. ' 

"Xbc effective date of this order shall .be" ten daysaf~er' 

the date hereof. 

Dated· at ____________ , California,' -this 

JANUARY day of _____________ , 1971. 

eoaliiilssioners 

Comm1ssioner :. P". VUJal~1n" Jr ... · b~1Dg 
necessarily absent .. 41~ not· participate:­
!D. \be 41spoa1t1on: ot this· pJ'Oceed1zla. : 
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APPENDIX A 

WESTERN AIRLINES: INC. 

PRESENT AND PROPOSED INTRASTATE COMMUTER: FARES: 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (50) (6) 

Present Present Proposed Proposed. 'Increase 
Fare Fare Fare Fare: '. Co1~, 2·' 
Exe1. Incl. Exel. Incl. to 

Between/And Tax Tax Tax Tax ,Col,~ 4 

los Ang~les-Oakland $15.00 $16.20 $lS,.2S,'. $16.50· . $ .2$, 
' , 

n " -Sacramento 16.19 17.49' 16.67 ·18:~00; , .48:· 

" -Sau Francisco 15,.00 16:.20 15.28 ' 1&.5,0: .2S 

" 

long Beach-San Francisco, 16.00 17.28- 16.67 ' 18:.00', .67 

" " -Oaklalld 16-~OO 17",28 16 0 0.7" ·18:.00 .61' 

Oakland-San Diego 20.95, 22.63 22'~6S. . ' 24;,.50," 1.73:" ',' 

Sacratnento-Sall. Diego. 22~86 24.69 23,~15, 25.00, .29~ 

Sau Diego-San Fra"O.cisco 20.95· 2Z~63: 22~68' 24.50: 1.73: ' 

" 'j .,' .... 


